Table 1

Gross value of construction works performed

by main contractors in Q3 2018 #

(HK$Mn)

Value in

nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total 60,297 34,361

Compared with Q3 2017 -1.1% -4.5%
Seasonally adjusted overall total 62,429 35,686

[Compared with Q2 2018] [-0.7%] [-1.0%]
Construction works at private sector sites 17,321 9,776

Compared with Q3 2017 -3.3% -5.0%
Construction works at public sector sites 17,010 10,098

Compared with Q3 2017 -18.7% -22.7%
Construction works at locations other than sites 25,965 14,487

Compared with Q3 2017 +17.5% +14.8%
# Provisional figures.

Table 2
Gross value of construction works performed
by main contractors in Q2 2018 *
(HK$Mn)

Value in

nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total 62,001
Compared with Q2 2017 -0.9%
Seasonally adjusted overall total 62,856
[Compared with Q1 2018] [-3.9%]
Construction works at private sector sites 19,925
Compared with Q2 2017 +4.5%
Construction works at public sector sites 20,002
Compared with Q2 2017 -12.4%
Construction works at locations other than sites 22,073
Compared with Q2 2017 +6.9%

35,484
-5.1%
36,036
[-4.7%]

11,291
+2.3%

11,951
-16.3%

12,242
+1.4%

* Revised figures.



