Table 1
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q3 2018 #

		(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	60,297	34,361
Compared with Q3 2017	-1.1%	-4.5%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	62,429	35,686
[Compared with Q2 2018]	[-0.7%]	[-1.0%]
Construction works at private sector sites	17,321	9,776
Compared with Q3 2017	-3.3%	-5.0%
Construction works at public sector sites	17,010	10,098
Compared with Q3 2017	-18.7%	-22.7%
Construction works at locations other than sites	25,965	14,487
Compared with Q3 2017	+17.5%	+14.8%

[#] Provisional figures.

Table 2
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q2 2018 *

		(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	62,001	35,484
Compared with Q2 2017	-0.9%	-5.1%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	62,856	36,036
[Compared with Q1 2018]	[-3.9%]	[-4.7%]
Construction works at private sector sites	19,925	11,291
Compared with Q2 2017	+4.5%	+2.3%
Construction works at public sector sites	20,002	11,951
Compared with Q2 2017	-12.4%	-16.3%
Construction works at locations other than sites	22,073	12,242
Compared with Q2 2017	+6.9%	+1.4%

^{*} Revised figures.